wm“.“ SE“I[S 2017 48th Annual World Series of Poker

Event #21: $1,500 8-Game Mix 6-Handed
END OF DAY REPORT FOR DAY: 1
Brasilia

Entries: 472 Remaining Players (at EOD): 104 Places Paid: 71

Buyin: $1,500 Prize Pool: $637,200
RANK PLAYER

CITY / STATE / COUNTRY

CHIP COUNT ROOM / TABLE / SEAT

1 Christopher Vitch Phoenix, AZ, US 98,700 Brasilia/ 713 /5
2 Dennis Morrison CASTRO VALLEY, CA, US 94,900 Brasilia/ 712/ 6
3 Christopher Sensoli Sterling Heights, MI, US 80,200 Brasilia/ 713/ 3
4 Jason Rivkin Eatontown, NJ, US 74,000 Brasilia/ 713/ 1
5 Alex Luneau PARIS, FR 72,800 Brasilia/ 728 /5
6 Clifford Zziff SAN FRANCISCO, CA, US 67,000 Brasilia/ 710/ 3
7 Dustin Sitar LAS VEGAS, NV, US 64,800 Brasilia/ 707 / 6
8 Jason Viriyayuthakorn EGG HARBOR TWP, NJ, US 64,500 Brasilia/ 727 /5
9 Vladimir Shchemelev St Petersburg, RU 63,800 Brasilia/ 710/ 1
10 Michael Ross Chicago, IL, US 63,100 Brasilia/ 726/ 1
11 Christian Nolte Vienna, , AT 61,300 Brasilia/ 704 / 2
12 Sachin Bhargava SAN JOSE, CA, US 61,000 Brasilia/ 704/ 3
13 Fabrice Soulier PARIS, , FR 60,400 Brasilia/ 701/ 2
14 Tom Schneider SCOTTSDALE, AZ, US 59,800 Brasilia/ 703 /6
15 Damjan Radanov MEMPHIS, TN, US 58,000 Brasilia/ 710/ 6
16 Daniel Negreanu TORONTO, ON, CA 57,300 Brasilia/ 703/ 4
17 Carol Fuchs LOS ANGELES, CA, US 57,300 Brasilia/ 706/ 3
18 Richard Sklar LAS VEGAS, NV, US 56,200 Brasilia/ 701/ 6
19 Andrew Barber SACRAMENTO, CA, US 53,600 Brasilia/ 705/ 2
20 David Wells TOLEDO, OH, US 52,900 Brasilia/ 711/ 1
21 leffrey Mitseff PORTLAND, OR, US 51,900 Brasilia/ 705/ 4
22 Sam Grafton LEAMINGTON SPA, GB 49,800 Brasilia/ 702/ 2
23 Georgii Belianin Annandale On Hudson, NY, US 49,700 Brasilia/ 726/ 5
24 Masayoshi Tanaka KANAGAWA, , JP 49,600 Brasilia/ 705/ 3
25 David "ODB" Baker KATY, TX, US 49,600 Brasilia/ 712 /5
26 Wendy Freedman Las Vegas, NV, US 48,900 Brasilia/ 708 /5
27 Ronald Elkins Sharpsburg, GA, US 46,700 Brasilia/ 709/ 6
28 Andrey Zhigalov Mitischi, , RU 45,600 Brasilia/ 728/ 4
29 Jerry Wong Coconut Creek, FL, US 44,800 Brasilia/ 700/ 3
30 Shaun Deeb LAS VEGAS, NV, US 44,800 Brasilia/ 711/ 2
31 Christopher Kruk Oakville, ON, CA 44,600 Brasilia/ 706/ 4
32 Mike Watson TORONTO, ON, CA 42,800 Brasilia/ 714/ 6
33 Vinicius Collaco Sao Paulo, , BR 41,900 Brasilia/ 707 /3
34 Viktor Celikovsky Prague, CZ 41,700 Brasilia/ 709/ 1
35 Joon Park San Diego, CA, US 40,600 Brasilia/ 714 /3
36 Jennifer Tilly SHERMAN OAKS, CA, US 40,500 Brasilia/ 706 / 2
37  Abdel Hamid CORPUS CHRISTI, TX, US 39,200 Brasilia / 702/ 3
38 Jesse Hampton Mercer Island, WA, US 38,800 Brasilia/ 706 /1
39 Zachary Milchman Delray Beach, FL, US 37,800 Brasilia/ 726/ 3
40 Gregory Jamison Las Vegas, NV, US 37,000 Brasilia/710/5
41 Karim Bevans Gaithersburg, MD, US 36,900 Brasilia/ 727 /3
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Georgios Sotiropoulos

Jimmy Fricke
Joshua Beckley
Richard Monroe
Chip Jett

Timothy Frazin
Hope Williams
Kevin Debord
Alexander Freund
Steve Hohn
Naoya Kihara
Matt Grapenthien
Mark Gallo
Zachary Richards
Yueqi Zhu

Chris Back

Daniel Habl

Troy Thompson
Joseph Couden
Scott Bohlman
Phillip Hui
Anthony Lazar
Andrew Rennhack
Jason Riesenberg
Stephen Chidwick
Randy Ohel

Jacob Boyle

Joe Serock
Joseph Ranciato
Eli Elezra

Donald Markwardt
Brady Redington
Joseph Saccone
Roger Barbour
Paul Sokoloff
David Levi

Ron Ware
Nicholas Seiken
Michael Fant

Kyle Bowker
Ryan Himes
Gavin Griffin
Aaron Duczak
Bradley Helm
Robert McKeithen
Joshua Gibson
Ted Jivkov
Stephen Woodhead
Brian Brubaker
Natasha Mercier
Chase Bianchi
Jason Mercier

Farrell, , GR

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Marlton, NJ, US
SEDALIA, CO, US
HENDERSON, NV, US
DALLAS, TX, US

TEMPE, AZ, US

LAKE TAPPS, WA, US

, AT

OVERLAND PARK, KS, US
TOKYO, JP

CHICAGO, IL, US
ATLANTIS, FL, US

Saint Charles, IL, US
Benxi, CN

VANCOUVER, BC, CA

DE

Onl Signup-No City, CA, US
REYNOLDSBURG, OH, US
GLENVIEW, IL, US

San Antonio, TX, US
Maple Grove, MN, US
SEATTLE, WA, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
DEAL,, GB

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
LEAWOOD, KS, US

Las Vegas, NV, US
Sacramento, CA, US
Henderson, NV, US
WOODLAND HILLS, CA, US
Mill Creek, WA, US
VENICE, CA, US

RED LION, PA, US
TORONTO, ON, CA

LAS VEGAS, NV, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US

Ft Worth, TX, US

ERPE NEKE, BE

Walton, NY, US
SURPRISE, AZ, US
LADERA RANCH , CA, US
KAMLOOPS, BC, CA
SCOTTSDALE, AZ, US
Lawrenceville, GA, US
FORT MYERS, FL, US
WOODLAND HILLS, CA, US
Derbyshire, GB
MANHATTAN BEACH, CA, US
TAMPA, FL, US
Columbia, MD, US
DAVIE, FL, US

36,100
35,000
33,075
32,000
31,800
31,800
31,500
29,800
29,400
29,100
29,000
28,600
28,200
28,000
27,400
26,900
26,500
26,000
25,600
25,300
25,300
24,800
24,400
24,300
23,800
23,700
23,700
23,400
22,800
22,400
22,300
21,500
20,300
20,300
19,500
19,000
18,400
18,400
18,000
17,200
16,600
16,500
16,100
16,000
15,100
15,000
14,800
14,100
12,700
11,900
11,700
11,700

Brasilia/ 711/ 6
Brasilia/ 714/ 2
Brasilia/ 708/ 1
Brasilia/ 707 / 4
Brasilia/ 726/ 4
Brasilia/701/1
Brasilia/ 714 /1
Brasilia/700/5
Brasilia/ 712/ 3
Brasilia/ 700/ 2
Brasilia/ 707 / 2
Brasilia/ 705/ 1
Brasilia/ 709/ 2
Brasilia/ 702 /1
Brasilia/ 705/ 5
Brasilia/ 707 /1
Brasilia/ 708 / 2
Brasilia/ 714 /5
Brasilia/ 700/ 4
Brasilia/ 726/ 6
Brasilia/ 712 /2
Brasilia/ 712 /1
Brasilia/ 710/ 2
Brasilia/ 708 /6
Brasilia/ 728 /1
Brasilia/ 700/ 1
Brasilia/ 707 /5
Brasilia/ 703/ 3
Brasilia/ 708 / 4
Brasilia/ 710/ 4
Brasilia/ 727 /6
Brasilia/ 700/ 6
Brasilia/ 726/ 2
Brasilia/ 708 /3
Brasilia/713/6
Brasilia/ 706/ 6
Brasilia/ 709 /5
Brasilia/ 704 / 4
Brasilia/ 728/ 2
Brasilia/ 701/ 3
Brasilia/701/5
Brasilia/ 702 /6
Brasilia/ 709/ 3
Brasilia/ 712/ 4
Brasilia/ 711 /5
Brasilia/ 704 / 1
Brasilia/ 701/ 4
Brasilia/ 713 /2
Brasilia/ 702 /5
Brasilia/ 711/ 3
Brasilia/ 704 /6
Brasilia/ 727 /2
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Gabe Paul
Kenneth Po
Yuebin Guo

Andrii Nadieliaiev
Brant Hale

Marc Berman
Pablo Cobo

David (Wes) Self
DID NOT REPORT 1
James Newberry
DID NOT REPORT 2

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
SEVEN HILLS, OH, US
Brooklyn, NY, US
DNIPROPETROVSK CITY, UA
MOORE, OK, US
MARGATE, FL, US
Madrid, , GS
FLORENCE, AL, US
us

POTOMAC, MD, US
us

10,700
10,000
10,000
9,600
9,200
8,100
5,900
3,900
3,800
3,200

Brasilia/ 703/ 1
Brasilia/ 704 /5
Brasilia/ 706 /5
Brasilia/ 713 /4
Brasilia/ 728 /6
Brasilia/ 705/ 6
Brasilia /703 /2
Brasilia/ 709/ 4
Brasilia/ 703 /5
Brasilia/711/4
Brasilia/ 717 /1



